ssociation

Mar 2013 Secretary: Dixie Garner — 217-589-4758
iaadixie@irtc.net or iaasec@il-archery.com

FROM DIXIE’S DESK:

The IAA Convention will be held March 10, 2013 at Motel 66 Hotel and Convention Center, 625 East Joseph
Street, 6" & Stevenson Drive, in Springfield. This will be a one day convention with registration starting at
9AM. Coffee and donuts will be served from 9am to 10am. The delegates and board members meeting will
start at 10am. Lunch will be served with the cost of $15.00. The awards will be presented following the noon
meal. Please make plans to attend.

Clubs will be bidding on the state championship shoots at the convention. A list of shoot dates is listed in the
coming events. A delegate from your club must be present for your club to bid on a shoot.

Vote count this year for your club will be determined by the number of NFAA/IAA members your club has
listed at NFAA Headquarters.

Any IAA/NFAA member is welcome to attend the convention. You may register with your club secretary or
you may register individually by contacting this office.

Please send your registration in early so | can make a final count to Motel 66.
Hunting season is over and the big game application and team hunt results must be turned in to Ron Whitlock
by February 15, 2013. In this issue you will find a list of awards that you may receive with your application. If

you need further information contact Ron Whitlock at 217-942-3377.

If you have any questions, please contact me or one of the officers. | can be reached at 217-589-4758 or e-mail
at iaadixie@irtc.net .

Dixie
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59™ ANNUAL I.A.A. CONVENTION
REGISTRATION FORM

Please reserve the following for our club at the annual IAA convention on Sunday March 10, 2013, at the
Motel 66 Hotel and Convention Center, 625 East St. Joseph Street, 6" & Stevenson Drive, Springfield, IL.

Number attending @5$15.00 each

Make check or money order payable to IAA and mail to:

ILLINOIS ARCHERY ASSOCIATION
% DIXIE GARNER

R.R. #3,BOX 219

ROODHOUSE, ILLINOIS 62082

CLUB NAME:

BY:

PHONE:

Registration deadline MARCH 1, 2013. PLEASE SEND EARLY

Name of Delegate:

Name of Delegate:

Name of Delegate:

Name of others attending:

A check or money order to cover all meals for those attending must accompany this reservation form.
These delegates will be bidding for your club on all state shoots.

All state shoots will be bid at the convention.

Late registration may result in your club losing their vote.

Registration will be from 9-10AM
10:00- 12:00 AM Meeting of the board and delegates
Tournament bids

Etc.
12:00-1:00 PM Banquet
1:00-2:00 Awards
2:00-??7? Additional time to complete meeting if needed.

—



COMING EVENTS:

MARCH 2013
2&3

16 & 17

9—10

10

10

17

23

24

APRIL 2013
14

21

21

MAY 2013
5

19

19

JUNE 2013
9

13

29 & 30

JULY 2013
14

AUGUST 2013
4

11

18

24 & 25

SEPTEMBER 2013

INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP at Buckskin Legacy

See Flier
NFAA INDOOR NATIONALS LOUISVILLE
Kishwaukee Archers—Sycamore Indoor 3-D

Sat 7am-3pm Sun 7am-1pm
IAA CONVENTION MOTEL 66 SPRINGFIELD
Panther Creek Bowhunters--Chatham 3-D Only
Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256

Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D *Free Chili shoot

Reg 7:30—1 Info Rob 217-320-4310 or Butch 217-653-2653
NASP INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP SPRINGFIELD
Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 3-D only (Turkey Awards)

Reg 8 am-1pm Info Jim 217-248-2128

Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & field
Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256
Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 3-D & field
Field Reg8-12 3-D Reg8-1 Infolim 217-248-2128
Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D Reg 7:30-1
Info Rob 217-320-4310 or Butch 217-653-2653

Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham Bob McCutcheon Memorial Shoot
3-D & Field Reg8-1 InfoBill 217-525-1256
Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 3-D & Field
Reg 8-1 Info Jim 217-248-2128
Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D Reg 7:30—1
Info Rob 217-320-4310 or Butch 217-653-2653

Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & Field
Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256
Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 3-D & field
Reg 8-1 Info Jim 217-248-2128
IAA OUTDOOR STATE TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP
TO BE BID AT CONVENTION

Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & Field
Reg 8-1 Info 217-525-1256

Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse Sonny Kirchner Memorial Shoot
3-D & Field Reg8-1 InfoJim 217-248-2128

Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & Field
Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256

Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D Reg 7:30-1
Info Rob 217-320-4310 or Butch 217-653-2653

IAA STATE FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

TO BE BID AT CONVENTION



8 Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & Field
Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256

15 Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse JD Garner Memorial Shoot
3-D & Field Reg 8-1 InfoJim 217-248-2128
15 Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D Reg 7:30 -1

Info Rob 217-320-4310 or 217-653-2653

—
RESULTS:

2013 INDOOR AGGREGATE

CLASS NAME 300 X 600 TOTAL X
AFBHFS PAT WHITLOCK 298 36 574 872 36
AFFS CHRISSI BATSCH 294 33 586 880 33
AFFSLR/L HEATHER HODGE 243 6 475 718 6
AMBHFS BILL KINGORE 299 41 589 888 41
AMBHFSL MIKE LANTZ 284 20 545 829 20
AMFS DAN BATSCH 300 52 595 895 52
AMFSL MIKE LANTZ 298 38 581 879 38
AMTRAD TOM KELLER 160 3 302 462 3
MSMEFS DON WILL 281 21 538 819 21
SMFS STEVE DEHART 300 55 590 890 55
YFFS Dusti Batsch 287 26 579 866 26
YMFS Ryan Mann 281 25 527 808 25



CLASS

MFS

MFSL

MBFS

MBFSL

FBFS

SMFS

YOUTH

GUEST

NAME

MARION CASEY
BILL SCHNEIDER

MIKE LANTZ

RON WHITLOCK
TODD DIETRICH

MIKE LANTZ

PAT WHITLOCK

ROGER NIEDERS

GARRET DIETRICH

DUSTIN JENKINS
TONY RYAN

WENOIS FIELD ARCHERS
300 AGGREGATE

SCORE

300
299

298

298
255

284

298

295

259

299
288

54
35

38

41
14

20

36

43

12

44
26

50-7
49-4

48-2

49-2
46-1

47-4

49-1

50-4

39-0

49-2
46-1



WENOIS FIELD ARCHERS
600 AGGERGATE

CLASS NAME SCORE X'S 10
MFS MARION CASEY 594 29 56-1
BILL SCHNEIDER 571 24 57-0
MFSL MIKE LANTZ 581 25 54-0
MBFS RON WHITLOCK 571 20 54-0
TODD DIETRICH 487 5 45-0
MBFSL  MIKE LANTZ 545 7 51-0
FBFS PAT WHITLOCK 584 17 57-0
SMFS JIM ANDERSON 583 18 56-0
ROGER NIEDERS 581 17 51-0
YOUTH  GARRET DIETRICH 507 2 49-0
GUEST MIKE CLARY 584 17 57-0
DUSTIN JENKINS 577 14 59-0
SAM MARCH 576 22 56-1
TONY RYAN 559 12 56-0
DAN KRETZER 535 4 51-0

—
Buckskin Legacy

Aggregate Scores

300 Round
AMFS

Brian Wright 299-55x 5-3

Tim Eller 288-37x 3-2

Patrick Eller 297-34x 24
AMBHFS

Bill Kingore 299-41x 1-2
SMFS

Chris McDonald 299-42x 1-3
MSMFS

Don Will 281-21x 11
MSMFSL

Jim Hart 255-9x 11
YAFFSL

Abigail Collier 200-3x o0-0
YMFS

B.J. Wright 248-5x o-0

Brock Kleiboeker 212-4x o-0



600 Round
AMFS
Brian Wright 591-30x 29-30
Aaron Eggers 582-29x 28-27
Tim Eller 580-30x 29-28
Patrick Eller 571-28x 27-25
AMBHFS
Bill Kingore 589-27x 29-28
Ron Whitlock 577-28x 28-28
AFBHFS
Pat Whitlock 574-28x 26-28
SMFS
Chris McDonald 576-22x 29-29
MSBHFS
Don Will 538-26x 27-24
YMFS
B.J. Wright 470-26x 22-23
Brock Kleiboeker 412-21x 23-20

—



