

News Bulletin

Mar 2013

Secretary: Dixie Garner – 217-589-4758 iaadixie@irtc.net or iaasec@il-archery.com

FROM DIXIE'S DESK:

The IAA Convention will be held March 10, 2013 at Motel 66 Hotel and Convention Center, 625 East Joseph Street, 6th & Stevenson Drive, in Springfield. This will be a one day convention with registration starting at 9AM. Coffee and donuts will be served from 9am to 10am. The delegates and board members meeting will start at 10am. Lunch will be served with the cost of \$15.00. The awards will be presented following the noon meal. Please make plans to attend.

Clubs will be bidding on the state championship shoots at the convention. A list of shoot dates is listed in the coming events. A delegate from your club must be present for your club to bid on a shoot.

Vote count this year for your club will be determined by the number of NFAA/IAA members your club has listed at NFAA Headquarters.

Any IAA/NFAA member is welcome to attend the convention. You may register with your club secretary or you may register individually by contacting this office.

Please send your registration in early so I can make a final count to Motel 66.

Hunting season is over and the big game application and team hunt results must be turned in to Ron Whitlock by February 15, 2013. In this issue you will find a list of awards that you may receive with your application. If you need further information contact Ron Whitlock at 217-942-3377.

If you have any questions, please contact me or one of the officers. I can be reached at 217-589-4758 or e-mail at iaadixie@irtc.net.

Dixie

59TH ANNUAL I.A.A. CONVENTION REGISTRATION FORM

	_	club at the annual IAA convention on Sunday March 10, 2013, at the ter, 625 East St. Joseph Street, $6^{\rm th}$ & Stevenson Drive, Springfield, IL.
Nu	mber attending	@\$15.00 each
Make check or mon	ey order payable	e to IAA and mail to:
% DIXIE GAR R.R. # 3, BOX		
CLUB NAME:		
BY:		
PHONE:		
Registration deadlin	e MARCH 1, 201	3. PLEASE SEND EARLY
Name of Delegate: _		
Name of Delegate: _		
Name of Delegate: _		
Name of others atte	ending:	
These delegates will All state shoots will	be bidding for y be bid at the cor	meals for those attending must accompany this reservation form. your club on all state shoots. nvention. club losing their vote.
Registration will be		
10:00- 12:00 AM	Meeting of th Tournament b Etc.	e board and delegates oids
12:00-1:00 PM 1:00-2:00	Banquet Awards 2:00-???	Additional time to complete meeting if needed.

COMING EVENTS: MARCH 2013 2 & 3 **INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP at Buckskin Legacy** See Flier 16 & 17 **NFAA INDOOR NATIONALS LOUISVILLE** 9-10 Kishwaukee Archers—Sycamore Indoor 3-D Sat 7am-3pm Sun 7am-1pm 10 IAA CONVENTION MOTEL 66 SPRINGFIELD 10 Panther Creek Bowhunters--Chatham 3-D Only Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256 17 Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D *Free Chili shoot Info Rob 217-320-4310 or Butch 217-653-2653 Reg 7:30—1 NASP INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP 23 **SPRINGFIELD** 24 Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 3-D only (Turkey Awards) Reg 8 am-1pm Info Jim 217-248-2128 **APRIL 2013** Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & field 14 Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256 21 Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 3-D & field Field Reg 8-12 3-D Reg 8-1 Info Jim 217-248-2128 Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D Reg 7:30-1 21 Info Rob 217-320-4310 or Butch 217-653-2653 **MAY 2013** 5 Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham Bob McCutcheon Memorial Shoot 3-D & Field Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256 19 Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 3-D & Field Reg 8-1 Info Jim 217-248-2128 19 Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D Reg 7:30—1 Info Rob 217-320-4310 or Butch 217-653-2653 **JUNE 2013** 9 Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & Field Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256 13 Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 3-D & field Reg 8-1 Info Jim 217-248-2128 29 & 30 IAA OUTDOOR STATE TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP TO BE BID AT CONVENTION **JULY 2013** Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & Field 14 Reg 8-1 Info 217-525-1256 **AUGUST 2013** 4 Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse Sonny Kirchner Memorial Shoot 3-D & Field Reg 8-1 Info Jim 217-248-2128 11 Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & Field Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256

Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D Reg 7:30-1

Info Rob 217-320-4310 or Butch 217-653-2653

24 & 25 IAA STATE FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

TO BE BID AT CONVENTION

18

8	Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D & Field		
	Reg 8-1 Info Bill 217-525-1256		
15	Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse JD Garner Memorial Shoot		
	3-D & Field Reg 8-1 Info Jim 217-248-2128		
15	Beardstown Area Archery—Beardstown 3-D Reg 7:30 -1		
	Info Rob 217-320-4310 or 217-653-2653		

RESULTS:

2013 INDOOR AGGREGATE

CLASS AFBHFS	NAME PAT WHITLOCK	300 298	X 36	600 574	TOTAL 872	X 36
AFFS	CHRISSI BATSCH	294	33	586	880	33
AFFSLR/L	HEATHER HODGE	243	6	475	718	6
AMBHFS	BILL KINGORE	299	41	589	888	41
AMBHFSL	MIKE LANTZ	284	20	545	829	20
AMFS	DAN BATSCH	300	52	595	895	52
AMFSL	MIKE LANTZ	298	38	581	879	38
AMTRAD	TOM KELLER	160	3	302	462	3
MSMFS	DON WILL	281	21	538	819	21
SMFS	STEVE DEHART	300	55	590	890	55
YFFS YMFS	Dusti Batsch Ryan Mann	287 281	26 25	579 527	866 808	26 25

WENOIS FIELD ARCHERS 300 AGGREGATE

CLASS	NAME	SCORE	X'S	Ю
MFS	MARION CASEY	300	54	50-7
	BILL SCHNEIDER	299	35	49-4
MFSL	MIKE LANTZ	298	38	48-2
MBFS	RON WHITLOCK	298	41	49-2
	TODD DIETRICH	255	14	46-1
MBFSL	MIKE LANTZ	284	20	47-4
FBFS	PAT WHITLOCK	298	36	49-1
SMFS	ROGER NIEDERS	295	43	50-4
YOUTH	GARRET DIETRICH	259	12	39-0
GUEST	DUSTIN JENKINS	299	44	49-2
	TONY RYAN	288	26	46-1

WENOIS FIELD ARCHERS 600 AGGERGATE

CLASS	NAME	SCORE	X'S	Ю
MFS	MARION CASEY BILL SCHNEIDER	594 571	29 24	56-1 57-0
MFSL	MIKE LANTZ	581	25	54-0
MBFS	RON WHITLOCK TODD DIETRICH	571 487	20 5	54-0 45-0
MBFSL	MIKE LANTZ	545	7	51-0
FBFS	PAT WHITLOCK	584	17	57-0
SMFS	JIM ANDERSON ROGER NIEDERS	583 581	18 17	56-0 51-0
YOUTH	GARRET DIETRICH	507	2	49-0
GUEST	MIKE CLARY DUSTIN JENKINS SAM MARCH TONY RYAN DAN KRETZER	584 577 576 559 535	17 14 22 12 4	57-0 59-0 56-1 56-0 51-0

Buckskin Legacy Aggregate Scores

300 Round

AMFS

Brian Wright 299-55x 5-3 Tim Eller 288-37x 3-2 Patrick Eller 297-34x 2-4

AMBHFS

Bill Kingore 299-41x 1-2

SMFS

Chris McDonald 299-42x 1-3

MSMFS

Don Will 281-21x 1-1

MSMFSL

Jim Hart 255-9x 1-1

YAFFSL

Abigail Collier 200-3x 0-0

YMFS

B.J. Wright 248-5x 0-0 Brock Kleiboeker 212-4x 0-0

600 Round

AMFS

Brian Wright 591-30x 29-30 Aaron Eggers 582-29x 28-27 Tim Eller 580-30x 29-28 Patrick Eller 571-28x 27-25

AMBHFS

Bill Kingore 589-27x 29-28 Ron Whitlock 577-28x 28-28

AFBHFS

Pat Whitlock 574-28x 26-28

SMFS

Chris McDonald 576-22x 29-29

MSBHFS

Don Will 538-26x 27-24

YMFS

B.J. Wright 470-26x 22-23 Brock Kleiboeker 412-21x 23-20